

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO.2350 OF 1997 IN T.C. (C) NO.168/1988

A.S. NARASIMHA DIKSHITULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With R.P. (C) No.2375 of 1997 in T.C. (C) No.170/1988

(With appln(s) for impleading party)

R.P. (C) NO. D18695 of 1997 in I.A. No.3 in W.P. (C) No.696/1987

(With appln(s) for permission)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 05/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Kumar Lala, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Seen the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the respondents.

The review petitions are adjourned.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master